Contents

Introduction

Idea + identity = logo

Give personality to letters

AEG

Braun

Milan Metro

PTT.

IBM

AC/DC

Leica

The Met

V&A

The Cooper Union

eBay

GERO Health

Help Remedies

Headline Publishing

Virto

Wien Modern

Restaurant du Cercle de la
Voile de Neuchatel

20

22

24

26

28

30

32

34

36

38

40

42

Develop a memorable monogram

Crane & Co.

Obama

Volvo

Riot

46

48

50

52

Make a symbol carry the weight

Windows

Qatar

CVS Health

23andMe

Transform from one
identity to another

BP

NASA

LEGO

Issey Miyake's L'Eau d'Issey

Jewish Film Festival

56

58

60

62

66

68

70

74



Make a mnemonic

78

Campari

Le Diplomate

80

JackRabbit

82

Duquesa Suites

84

Illustrate with wit and humour

Dubonnet 88
Brooklyn Children's Museum 90
Art UK 92
Art Works 94
Music Together 96
Amazon 98
ASME 100
Edition Unik 102
Ichibuns 104
Oslo City Bike 106

Include secret signs

Solidarity

FedEx

1968 Mexico Olympics

Telemundo

Nourish

PJAIT

Glossary

Further reading

Index

Acknowledgements

Picture credits

110

112

114

116

118

120

122

124

126

128

128



